AMENDMENT OF SO	LICITATION	N/MODIFICATION (OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE O	PAGES 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A073		3. EFFECTIVE DATE SEE BLOCK 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS:	E REQ.	NO. 5	. PROJECT NO. (A	(f applicable)
6. ISSUED BY	CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If of	her than	1 Item 6) CODE _		
U.S. Department of Energ Strategic Petroleum Reser 900 Commerce Road, East New Orleans, LA 70123	ve Project Ma	nagement Office					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No	o., street, county, State and	d ZIP code)		(√)	9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITATI	ON NO.
DynMcDermott Petroleun 850 So. Clearview Parkwa New Orleans, LA 70123		Company		10 X D	3. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) DA. MODIFICATION OF CONT E-A C96-03PO92207 DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	FRACT/ORDER N	О.
CODE		FACILITY CODE		X J	anuary 28, 2003		
	11. THIS ITE	EM ONLY APPLIES TO AN	MENDMENTS OF SOLI	_	,		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amen (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnit telegram which includes a reference to the soli RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU submitted, such change may be made by telegrapecified.	ng copies of icitation and amendme JR AND DATE SPEC ram or letter, provided	f the amendment; (b) By acknowledgent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECT	ging receipt of this amendment of ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BITION OF YOUR OFFER. If by	on each E RECI virtue o	copy of the offer submitted EIVED AT THE PLACE DI of this amendment you desir	ESIGNATED FO e to change an of	OR THE ffer already
N/A	i ij requireu)						
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT	IT MODIFIES ED PURSUANT TO: (Sp //ORDER IS MODIFIED	PPLIES ONLY TO MODIF THE CONTRACT/ORDE ecify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO	R NO. AS DESCRIBED ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	IN IT HE COM	TEM 14. NTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM		14, PURSUANT
TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).						
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and Contract Clause F. 3 –		xtend the Term of the	e Contract; H.8 Wo	rk A	Authorization Sys	stem	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor \boxtimes i	s not, is requi	red to sign this document and re	eturn copies to the iss	suing o	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT	T/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section he	eadings, including solicitation	n/con	tract subject matter when	re feasible.)	
The period of perf	Formance of	PTION TO EXTEN	eby extended fron				, 2013.
The contract value	e is revised t ective revisi	CONTRACT VALU to update the Fiscal ons through July 20 t – Mar).	Year 2007 estima				Fiscal
The total contract val		·					cc .
Except as provided herein, all terms and		ocument referenced in Item 9A					лест.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin	11)		M. G. Waggoner				
BY		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER	ICA		16C. DATE SIGN 8/09/07	ŒD

INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions for items other than those that are self-explanatory, are as follows:

- (a) <u>Item 1 (Contract ID Code)</u>. Insert the contract type identification code that appears in the title block of the contract being modified.
- (b) <u>Item 3 (Effective date)</u>.
 - (1) For a solicitation amendment, change order, or administrative change, the effective date shall be the issue date of the amendment, change order, or administrative change.
 - (2) For a supplemental agreement, the effective date shall be the date agreed to by the contracting parties.
 - (3) For a modification issued as an initial or confirming notice of termination for the convenience of the Government, the effective date and the modification number of the confirming notice shall be the same as the effective date and modification number of the initial notice.
 - (4) For a modification converting a termination for default to a termination for the convenience of the Government, the effective date shall be the same as the effective date of the termination for default.
 - (5) For a modification confirming the contracting officer's determination of the amount due in settlement of a contract termination, the effective date shall be the same as the effective date of the initial decision.
- (c) <u>Item 6 (Issued By)</u>. Insert the name and address of the issuing office. If applicable, insert the appropriate issuing office code in the code block.
- (d) Item 8 (Name and Address of Contractor). For modifications to a contract or order, enter the contractor's name, address, and code as shown in the original contract or order, unless changed by this or a previous modification.
- (e) <u>Items 9, (Amendment of Solicitation No.-Dated), and 10, (Modification of Contract/Order No.-Dated)</u>. Check the appropriate box and in the corresponding blanks insert the number and date of the original solicitation, contract, or order.
- (f) Item 12 (Accounting and Appropriation Data). When appropriate, indicate the impact of the modification on each affected accounting classification by inserting one of the following entries:

(1)	Accounting classification Net increase	\$
(2)	Accounting classification Net decrease	\$

NOTE: If there are changes to multiple accounting classifications that cannot be placed in block 12, insert an asterisk and the words "See continuation sheet".

(g) <u>Item 13</u>. Check the appropriate box to indicate the type of modification. Insert in the corresponding blank the authority under which the modification is issued. Check whether or not contractor must sign this document. (See FAR 43.103.)

- (h) Item 14 (Description of Amendment/Modification).
 - (1) Organize amendments or modifications under the appropriate Uniform Contract Format (UCF) section headings from the applicable solicitation or contract. The UCF table of contents, however, shall not be set forth in this document.
 - (2) Indicate the impact of the modification on the overall total contract price by inserting one of the following entries:
 - (i) Total contract price increased by \$.....
 - (ii) Total contract price decreased by \$.....
 - (iii) Total contract price unchanged.
 - (3) State reason for modification.
 - (4) When removing, reinstating, or adding funds, identify the contract items and accounting classifications.
 - (5) When the SF 30 is used to reflect a determination by the contracting officer of the amount due in settlement of a contract terminated for the convenience of the Government, the entry in Item 14 of the modification may be limited to -
 - (i) A reference to the letter determination; and
 - (ii) A statement of the net amount determined to be due in settlement of the contract.
 - (6) Include subject matter or short title of solicitation/ contract where feasible.
- Item 16B. The contracting officer's signature is not required on solicitation amendments. The contracting officer's signature is normally affixed last on supplemental agreements.

B.3 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS

The amount of funds obligated under this contract, in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled "Obligation of Funds", is \$568,586,737.

B.4 AVAILABILITY OF APPROPRIATED FUNDS

The duties and obligation of the Government hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be subject to the availability of funds appropriated by the Congress, which the Department of Energy may legally spend for such purposes.

B.5 CONTRACT VALUE

The contract value consisting of the estimated costs and negotiated fee by fiscal year (base plus option) is set forth below:

Fiscal Year	Estimated Costs	Performance	Multi-Year Cost	FY TOTAL
		Fee	Reduction Fee	
Transition Period	\$0	\$0	\$0	¹ \$0
2/1/03 - 3/31/03				
FY 2003 (6 mos.)	\$88,436,173	\$2,742,307	\$1,000,000	*\$92,178,480
FY 2004	\$107,658,267	\$4,827,176	\$2,000,000	*\$114,485,443
FY 2005	\$97,439730	\$4,965,611	\$2,000,000	*\$104,405,341
FY 2006	\$104,606,596	\$5,617,807	\$2,000,000	*\$112,224,403
FY 2007	\$108,092,636	\$5,699,000	\$2,000,000	\$115,791,636
FY 2008	\$106,881,073	TBD	TBD	TBD
FY 2009	\$106,786,965	TBD	TBD	TBD
FY 2010	\$114,872,000	TBD	TBD	TBD
FY 2011	\$117,283,000	TBD	TBD	TBD
FY 2012	\$119,745,000	TBD	TBD	TBD
FY 2013 (6 mos.)	\$61,129,500	TBD	TBD	TBD
Total Contract Value	\$1,132,930,940	\$23,851,901	\$9,000,000	\$1,165,782,841

B.6 ALLOWABILITY OF SUBCONTRACTOR FEE

All fees to be paid to members of a Contractor team, including affiliates, identified in the offer must be included in the available fee payable under Clause B.2. The term affiliate is defined as, associated business concerns or individuals if, directly or indirectly (1) either one controls or can control the other; or (2) a third party controls or can control both. A "Contractor Team Arrangement", as used in the FAR, means an arrangement in which (1) Two or more companies form a partnership or joint venture to act as a potential prime contractor; or (2) A potential prime contractor agrees with one or more other companies to have them act as its subcontractors under a specified Government contract or acquisition program. For the purpose of this clause, this definition does not apply to the subcontractors whose contracts have been assumed, so long as the terms and conditions of those subcontracts are not altered as a result of interactions with the Offeror prior to award of this contract.

SEC B B - 3

¹The Transition Period costs of \$3,518 are included in the FY03 costs of \$88,436,173.

^{*}Fiscal Year Total reflects actual costs, actual performance fee earned, and available Multi-Year Cost Reduction fee. The actual fee earned for Cost Reductions will not be determined until the end of the Base Contract Period.